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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1966 reLease. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	two months 

of February February 	February 	ended February 
thousands of pounds 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	 140 	 - 	 141 	 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 31,218 22,634 32,377 	47,232 
N - type 	................... 6 - 5 	- 

Butyl 	.................... 5,808 5,668 6,760 	11,567 

Neoprene .............. 44 - 49 	- 

Other 	..................... 8,822 7,123 9,685 	13,735 
Totals.............. ... 45,898 35,425 48,876 	72,534 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 907 1,739 677 	2,771 

Total all rubber 46,945 37,164 49,694 	75,305 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 132 - 208 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 29,095 20,752 27,979 	43,831 
N- type 	.................. 5 - 6 	- 

Butyl 	........ 3,849 5,569 3,202 	11,627 
Neoprene 	................. 70 - 46 	- 

Other 	..................... 14,599 6,901 14,295 	13,687 
Totals 	................. 47,618 33,222 45,528 	69,145 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 657 205 680 	1,353 

Total all rubber 48,407 33,427 46,416 	70,498 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

February 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	Con- 	(sales and 	end sumption 	other 
of month 	disposals) 	

of month 

thousands of pounds 

1966r 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 8,007 	8,136 	9,179 	11 	6,953 

	

Latex .....................407 	138 	195 	13 	337 

	

Totals .................8,414 	8,274 	9,374 	24 	7,290 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid ........... 

Latex ........... 
N- type . ......... ........ 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ............. 

5,940 16,420 15,855 17 6,488 
756 669 724 10 691 
348 198 211 9 326 

1,292 2,067 2,242 4 1,113 
736 1,546 1,453 4 825 
763 1,010 882 12 879 
547 291 422 3 413 

10,382 22,201 21,789 59 10,735 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,502 	4,036 	4,147 	(- 181) 	2,572 

Total all rubber 	21,298 	34,511 	35,310 	(- 98) 	20 1,597 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

S1id ....................11,753 	6,979 	8,467 	118 	10,147 

	

Latex ....................248 	306 	213 	20 	321 

	

Totals .................12,001 	7,285 	8,680 	138 	10,468 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,509 14,162 14,397 123 6,151 

Latex 	........... 701 905 652 188 766 
N-type 	.............. 407 184 186 19 386 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,291 2,502 2,564 16 1,213 
Butyl 	.................... 1,057 1,502 1,571 - 988 
Neoprene ................. 1,505 876 970 - 1,411 
Other ......... 404 223 268 17 342 

Totals .......... 1 1 ,874 20,354 20,608 - 363 11,257 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,5173,8523,551 122,806 

Total all rubber 	26,392 	31,491 	32,839 	513 	24,531 

. Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Two months ended February 

Received 	Consuud 	
Shipments 

during 	during 	
(sales and 

period 	period 	
other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1966r 

Natural rubber 
jjj 	.................... 15,533 16,893 18 

Latex 	.................... 31 0  404 52 
Totals 	................. 15 , 843  17,297 70 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 28 , 666  28,993 65 

Latex 	........... 1,483 1,482 20 
N-type 	................... 352  391 44 
Stereo - Regular 4,310 4,238 16 
Butyl 	.................... 2 , 836  2,852 7 
Neoprene 	.......... 1,966 1,724 47 
Other 	............. 580 631 9 

Totals 40,193 40,311 208 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 6,960 7,781 (- 265) 

Total all rubber 	..... 62,996 65,389 13 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 14 , 861  15,759 347 
Latex 	.................... 519  432 54 
Totals 	................. 15 , 380  16,191 401 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 26 , 719  26,701 211 

Latex 	........... 1,638 1,241 340 
N- type 	................... 359 358 43 
Stereo - Regular 4,167 4,593 21 
Butyl 	......•••...••...... 2,992 3,121 - 

Neoprene 	....... .......... 1,743 1,794 - 

Other 	......... ........... 437 524 14 
Totals 38 .,055 38,332 629 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 7,133 6,674 38 

Total all rubber 	•.... 60,568 61,197 1,068 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

February 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

l966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	•... ................ 6 9 872 61 	637 	- 	1,609 9,179 
Latex 	............... ..... 4 - 	18 	60 	113 195 

Totals 	.. ....... ........ 6,876 61 	655 	60 	1,722 9,374 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12 , 576  316 470 - 	2,493 15,855 

Latex 	........... 162  10 21 317 	214 724 
N-type 	....... 3 8 - - 	200 211 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,123 - 28 - 	91 2,242 
Butyl 1,058 142 - - 	253 1,453 
Neoprene ................. 95 302 5 - 	480 882 
Other 	.................... 55 14 7 - 	346 422 

Totals ................. 16 , 072  792 531 317 	4,077 21,789 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,840 	2 	70 	- 	1,235 	4,147 

Total all rubber 	25,788 	855 	1,256 	377 	7,034 	35,310 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................. 	6,371 	48 	497 	- 	1,551 	8,467 

	

Latex .................... 5 	- 	17 	24 	167 	213 

	

Totals ................. 6 ,37 6 	48 	514 	24 	1,718 	8,680 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,480 268 305 - 	2,344 14,397 

Latex 	........... 128 17 18 288 	201 652 
N-type 	..... 22 - - - 	164 186 
Stereo - Regular 	....... 2,241 21 9 - 	293 2,564 
Butyl 	.................... 1,174 190 - - 	207 1,571 
Neoprene ................. 49 384 11 - 	526 970 
Other 	• ................. 63 14 8 - 	183 268 

Totals .......... 15,157 894 351 288 	3,918 20,608 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,661 	1 	39 	- 	850 	3,551 

Total all rubber 	24,194 	943 	904 	312 	6,486 	32,839 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Two months ended February 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber 
Solid ............... 	12 7 659 	90 	1,179 	1 	2,964 	16 0 893 

	

Latex .................... 9 	- 	36 	126 	233 	404 

	

Totals .................1 2 , 668 	90 	1,215 	127 	3,197 	17,297 

Synthetic rubber 
-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 22,977 596 886 - 	 4,534 28,993 

Latex 	........... 291 25 31 704 	431 1,482 
N-type 	................... 5 8 - - 	 378 391 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 3,932 - 44 - 	 262 4,238 
Butyl 	.................... 1,968 324 - - 	 560 2,852 
Neoprene 	................. 149 604 8 - 	 963 1,724 
Other 	.................... 146  39 11 435 631 

Totals 	................. 29, 468  1,596 980 704 	7,563 40,311 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	5,307 	7 	123 	- 	2,344 	7,781 

Total all rubber 	47,443 	1,693 	2,318 	831 	13,104 	65,389 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................11,894 	77 	945 	1 	2,842 	15,759 

	

Latex .................... 8 	- 	33 	44 	347 	432 

	

Totals .................11,902 	77 	978 	45 	3,189 	16,191 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 21 , 275  509 646 - 	 4,271 26,701 

Latex 	........... 221  18 35 559 	408 1,241 
N-type 	................... 43  2 - - 	 313 358 
Stereo - Regular 4,103 39 26 - 	 425 4,593 
Butyl 	.................... 2 , 176  464 - 481 3,121 
Neoprene ................. 73  712 17 - 	 992 1,794 
Other 	.................... 104  26 12 382 524 

Totals ................. 27,995 1,770 736 559 	7,272 38,332 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	4,924 	1 	87 	- 	1,662 	6,674 

	

Total all rubber •.... 	44,821 	1,848 	1,801 	604 	12 1,123 	61,197 

r Ievsed figures. 
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